Task 4-Water System Evaluation and Four Options Preliminary Water Design (Triangle 
Well Drilling)  

1. Well Production Test: Eight (8) hour test with bacteria sample. Task includes
checked existing fifteen (15) gallons per minute (gpm) 1.5 horsepower (hp) well
pump, existing two thousand-five hundred (2,500) gallon water storage tank system,
existing eighty-five (85) gallon pressure tank with booster pump for function.

2. Design water systems for four (4) possible layouts.

Task 5-Preliminary Septic Design & Percolation Tests – (Wheeldon Geology) 

Perform a site evaluation soil test trench inspections and percolation tests, for commercial